
General Info

Number: 650725-100016

Description: Alum Creek Trunk (Middle) Rehabilitation - Phase C

Deadline: 2019-12-11 20:00:00 UTC

Bids

Business Bid Total Submitted at Signed by Opened at

Proshot Concrete, Inc. $5,729,118.30 2019-12-11 19:47:03 UTCPatrick Mooney 2019-12-11 20:04:32 UTC

Municipal & Contractors Sealing 

Products $6,898,010.50 2019-12-11 19:00:14 UTCDrew O'Connor 2019-12-11 20:02:06 UTC

Spiniello Companies $7,582,500.00 2019-12-11 18:08:32 UTCEmil J. Solimine 2019-12-11 20:01:29 UTC

Coastal Gunite Construction 

Company $8,953,562.19 2019-12-11 19:23:29 UTCCurt White 2019-12-11 20:03:41 UTC



ORD #0038-2020, DIVISION OF SEWERAGE & DRAINAGE

ALUM CREEK TRUNK (MIDDLE) REHABILITATION - PHASE C

C.I.P. NO. 650725-100016

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/11/19

Ref. # Item # Description Qty. Units Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00

2 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence or Straw Wattles 500 LF $7,500.00 $3.00 $7.00 $5,000.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5,000.00

3 207 Inlet Protection 5 EACH $750.00 $100.00 $400.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00

4 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Light Traffic), PG 

64-33 (As Directed by the Engineer) 5 CY $5,000.00 $50.00 $150.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00

5 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $25,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $170,000.00

6 614 Maintaining Traffic - Pedestrian and Bicycle 1 LS $2,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

7 615

Temporary Pavement, Class A (As Directed by 

Engineer) 50 SY $5,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $25,000.00

8 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 LS $15,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

9 624 Mobilization 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $200,000.00 $250,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $200,000.00

10 659 Seeding and Mulching 5,050 SY $25,250.00 $2.00 $4.00 $30,300.00 $2.50 $2.50 $25,250.00

11 SPEC Site Restoration Allowance 1 LS $100,000.00 $200.00 $300.00 $500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.00

12 SS-3 Bypass Pumping 1 LS $1,890,500.00 $200,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $1,300,000.00

13 SS-4 Sewer Cleaning - 84" Continuous Cleaning 5,805 LF $290,250.00 $0.00 $25.00 $145,125.00 $25.00 $25.00 $290,250.00

14 SS-5 Sewer Video Recording and Inspection 6,367 LF $31,835.00 $3.00 $3.00 $38,202.00 $5.00 $5.00 $63,670.00

15 SS-6 Chemical Grouting 100 GAL $15,000.00 $5.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $120.00 $120.00 $24,000.00

16 SS-10 Manhole Lining 186 VF $46,500.00 $120.00 $180.00 $55,800.00 $75.00 $75.00 $27,900.00

17 SS-10 Manhole, Reconstructed to Grade 2 EACH $20,000.00 $925.00 $1,340.00 $4,530.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00

18 SS-10 Manhole, Raise Frame and Cover to Grade 2 EACH $2,500.00 $868.00 $1,303.00 $4,342.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

19 SS-10 Manhole, Casting Replacement 11 EACH $9,350.00 $442.00 $563.00 $11,055.00 $750.00 $750.00 $16,500.00

20 SS-10 Manhole, Chimney Seal Installation 11 EACH $16,500.00 $390.00 $418.00 $8,888.00 $125.00 $125.00 $2,750.00

21 SS-14A Shotcrete Continuous Lining - 84" 5,805 LF $2,757,375.00 $60.00 $400.00 $2,670,300.00 $285.00 $285.00 $3,308,850.00

22 SS-14B Shotcrete Spot Repair 5,670 SF $708,750.00 $10.00 $20.00 $170,100.00 $15.00 $15.00 $170,100.00

23 SS-27 Project Identification Signs 2 EACH $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $1,000.00

24 SPEC Tree, Shrub and Plant Protection (Per Sheet 22) 1 LS $20,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $200.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00

SUBTOTAL: $6,071,560.00

CONTINGENCY (15%) $910,734.00
GRAND TOTAL: $6,982,294.00

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Contract Compliance No.

*Submitted GFE documentation.

Municipal & Contractors Sealing Products

$4,981,842.00

$747,276.30

$5,729,118.30

$5,998,270.00

$899,740.50

$6,898,010.50

Engineer's 

Estimate

-17.95%

N/A

20-5269497 (exp. 11/5/21, MAJ, 1421)

Proshot Concrete, Inc.

**Molea (supplier) not in DAX. 12/30/19: e-

mailed moleallc@aol.com to register

-1.21%

20.40%

31-1692549 (exp. 4/9/21, MAJ, 5805)



Ref. # Item # Description Qty. Units Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Municipal & Contractors Sealing ProductsEngineer's 

Estimate

Proshot Concrete, Inc.

Goals: MBE = 1.3%1.3% MBE:  

Hightowers 

Petroleum 1.7% MBE:  

WBE = 1.0%1.0% EDGE: John K. Leohner 0.4% WBE: 

WBE: Molea, LLC 2.2%

Proshot Concrete, Inc. Municipal & Contractors Sealing Products

4158 Musgrove Dr. 7740 Reinhold Dr.

Florence, AL 35630 Cincinnati, OH 45237

Anthony McDougle, President Contact:  Drew O'Connor, V.P.

(256) 764-5941 (513) 383-6338

Connie Dill: cdill@proshotconcrete.com dgoconnor1@gmail.com

Robert O'Connor, President

contact on GFE: Karen Back, karen.mcsp@gmail.com

First Star Safety 

(WBE) (EDGE)
2.3%

mailto:cdill@proshotconcrete.com
mailto:dgoconnor1@gmail.com


ORD #0038-2020, DIVISION OF SEWERAGE & DRAINAGE

ALUM CREEK TRUNK (MIDDLE) REHABILITATION - PHASE C

C.I.P. NO. 650725-100016

BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/11/19

Ref. # Item # Description Qty. Units

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $25,000.00

2 207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence or Straw Wattles 500 LF $7,500.00

3 207 Inlet Protection 5 EACH $750.00

4 448

Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Light Traffic), PG 

64-33 (As Directed by the Engineer) 5 CY $5,000.00

5 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $25,000.00

6 614 Maintaining Traffic - Pedestrian and Bicycle 1 LS $2,500.00

7 615

Temporary Pavement, Class A (As Directed by 

Engineer) 50 SY $5,000.00

8 623 Construction Layout Stakes 1 LS $15,000.00

9 624 Mobilization 1 LS $50,000.00

10 659 Seeding and Mulching 5,050 SY $25,250.00

11 SPEC Site Restoration Allowance 1 LS $100,000.00

12 SS-3 Bypass Pumping 1 LS $1,890,500.00

13 SS-4 Sewer Cleaning - 84" Continuous Cleaning 5,805 LF $290,250.00

14 SS-5 Sewer Video Recording and Inspection 6,367 LF $31,835.00

15 SS-6 Chemical Grouting 100 GAL $15,000.00

16 SS-10 Manhole Lining 186 VF $46,500.00

17 SS-10 Manhole, Reconstructed to Grade 2 EACH $20,000.00

18 SS-10 Manhole, Raise Frame and Cover to Grade 2 EACH $2,500.00

19 SS-10 Manhole, Casting Replacement 11 EACH $9,350.00

20 SS-10 Manhole, Chimney Seal Installation 11 EACH $16,500.00

21 SS-14A Shotcrete Continuous Lining - 84" 5,805 LF $2,757,375.00

22 SS-14B Shotcrete Spot Repair 5,670 SF $708,750.00

23 SS-27 Project Identification Signs 2 EACH $2,000.00

24 SPEC Tree, Shrub and Plant Protection (Per Sheet 22) 1 LS $20,000.00

SUBTOTAL: $6,071,560.00

CONTINGENCY (15%) $910,734.00
GRAND TOTAL: $6,982,294.00

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

Contract Compliance No.

Engineer's 

Estimate Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

$366,559.92 $16,411.69 $382,971.61 $60,000.00 $90,000.00 $150,000.00

$8.07 $9.93 $9,000.00 $8.00 $12.00 $10,000.00

$1,300.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 $92.00 $138.00 $1,150.00

$380.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $800.00 $1,200.00 $10,000.00

$21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $25,000.00 $37,500.00 $62,500.00

$13,332.93 $1,667.07 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,000.00

$120.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $400.00 $600.00 $50,000.00

$15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $11,250.00 $18,750.00

$51,000.00 $0.00 $51,000.00 $180,000.00 $270,000.00 $450,000.00

$2.67 $0.33 $15,150.00 $3.00 $4.50 $37,875.00

$101,745.04 $13,254.96 $115,000.00 $65,980.00 $98,970.00 $164,950.00

$2,307,117.39 $0.00 $2,307,117.39 $2,000,000.00 $795,864.00 $2,795,864.00

$71.00 $0.00 $412,155.00 $16.00 $24.00 $232,200.00

$18.00 $0.00 $114,606.00 $2.50 $3.75 $39,793.75

$107.54 $162.46 $27,000.00 $80.00 $120.00 $20,000.00

$354.92 $95.08 $83,700.00 $295.00 $442.00 $137,082.00

$4,435.11 $2,664.89 $14,200.00 $2,500.00 $3,750.00 $12,500.00

$1,848.60 $751.40 $5,200.00 $2,500.00 $3,750.00 $12,500.00

$1,889.23 $1,610.77 $38,500.00 $4,400.00 $6,600.00 $121,000.00

$640.00 $0.00 $7,040.00 $180.00 $270.00 $4,950.00

$306.79 $133.21 $2,554,200.00 $206.00 $309.00 $2,989,575.00

$38.25 $29.75 $385,560.00 $25.00 $39.95 $368,266.50

$0.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $600.00 $900.00 $3,000.00

$39,741.20 $3,258.80 $43,000.00 $17,500.00 $26,250.00 $43,750.00

$8,953,562.19

Coastal Gunite Construction Company

$6,633,000.00

Spiniello Companies

$994,950.00

$7,627,950.00

$7,785,706.25

$1,167,855.94

28.23%

56.28%

*Corrected Contingency & Grand Total - looks 

like they transposed numbers in Contingency.

9.25%

**Signature affidavit completed incorrectly.

***Submitted Metropolitan Environmental 

Services for DBE but don't see on any websites.  

Did not submit a B.12.3 for them either.

****Did submit GFE though.

33.14%

95-4698835 (exp. 4/26/20, MAJ, 10981)



Ref. # Item # Description Qty. Units

1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $25,000.00

Engineer's 

Estimate

Goals: MBE = 1.3%1.3%

WBE = 1.0%1.0%

Proshot Concrete, Inc.

4158 Musgrove Dr.

Florence, AL 35630

Anthony McDougle, President

(256) 764-5941

Connie Dill: cdill@proshotconcrete.com

Materials Labor Extension Materials Labor Extension

Coastal Gunite Construction CompanySpiniello Companies

MBE:  

Hightowers 

Petroleum 2.0%

WBE: 

Spiniello Companies

354 Eisenhower Pkwy.

Livingston, NJ 07039

contact:  Marlena Lawrence

(973) 808-8383

mlawrence@spinielloco.com

Emil J. Solimine, President

contact on GFE: Karen Back, karen.mcsp@gmail.com

mailto:mlawrence@spinielloco.com

